
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

October 18 – 24, 2021 
 

 
 

 
For Date: 10/18/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-70063        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-70064        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70065        0045 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-70067        0138:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    165361AB 

 

21-70068        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70069        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-70070        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70071        0242 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-70072        0244 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-70074        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

21-70075        0300:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-70078        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

21-70079        0517 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70080        0542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70087        0717 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70088        0721 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70101        0847:19 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819544 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-72-AC 

 

21-70120        1010:52 911 MIS DIAL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

21-70123        1014:19 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70126        1032 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70130        1058:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

21-70146        1149 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-70165        1254 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-70171        1308 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70182        1352 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70197        1434 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-70209        1549:11 SEARCH Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

       Vicinity of:    [MOT] BROADWAY ST + ROSE ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-218-OF 

 

21-70211        1559 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70216        1619:16 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [BOL] MONTAGUE - BROADWAY ST 

 

21-70234        1753:40 INVESTIGATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-173-AR 

            Arrest:    MORALES BRAVO, JULIO HUMBERTO      

           Address:    138 POPLAR ST Apt. #1 FL   NEW HAVEN, CT 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON WARRANT 

 

21-70247        1851:22 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

21-70283        2050:21 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-70294        2208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70297        2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70298        2219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70328        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-70330        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/19/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-70334        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70335        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70338        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70339        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70340        0129 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 



 

21-70343        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-70344        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

21-70345        0233 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-70347        0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-70348        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70349        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70350        0424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70352        0459 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-70353        0540 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-70354        0547 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-70355        0626:39 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-70360        0713 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70372        0830:54 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-70397        0938:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    166642AB 

 

21-70404        1010 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70418        1118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-70436        1218 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70441        1230:03 ASSIST CITIZEN Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

21-70452        1312 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-70454        1326:32 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-220-OF 

 

21-70471        1449:29 REPOSSESSION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-70482        1548:06 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-70490        1621:30 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAR WAY - STILLWATER RD 

 

21-70528        1849 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70530        1855 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 



 

21-70541        1917 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-70542        1918:57 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-70558        2022 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70559        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70561        2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70564        2052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70570        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70576        2158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70578        2207:39 911 HANG UP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - MATHEWS RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-221-OF 

 

21-70583        2256:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/20/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-70598        0004:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-70601        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70603        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70606        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN PLAZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70607        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST 

 

21-70608        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-70609        0302 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-70610        0337 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-70611        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-70613        0614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70617        0706 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70632        0806 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

21-70636        0824:42 911 HANG UP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70650        0858 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



21-70667        0936 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70678        1007 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-70680        1009 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

21-70695        1047:08 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

21-70706        1113:49 DISABLED MV Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70724        1253:20 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70727        1314 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70733        1333:45 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RM:SWITCH - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-70740        1353:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    168010AB 

 

21-70777        1525:11 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-222-OF 

 

21-70798        1745:27 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-70802        1807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-70803        1818:57 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-223-OF 

 

21-70841        2204:23 ASSAULT Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [SHU] JANUARY HILLS RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/21/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-70850        0002:13 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-70852        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70854        0101:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70856        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70857        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70858        0215 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-70859        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70860        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70862        0236 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-70863        0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 



 

21-70864        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70865        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70866        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-70867        0326:17 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-70868        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-70871        0528 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-70872        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

21-70874        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-70876        0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-70878        0631 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-70880        0653 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70891        0733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-70907        0847:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-70928        1023:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    168661AB 

 

21-70951        1144 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-70952        1144 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-70985        1354 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-71032        1612:59 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71034        1631 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

21-71040        1650 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

21-71042        1653 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71044        1655:06 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

21-71051        1659:00 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD X24 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-71049        1700 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-71058        1722 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 



21-71072        1756 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71079        1823:12 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

21-71095        1935:18 POWER OUTAGE/FAILURE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

21-71102        1957 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-71111        2132 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71112        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWNN 

 

21-71114        2144 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-71116        2148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71119        2159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71129        2306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-71137        2351:23 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/22/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-71148        0059:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-71149        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71161        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-71162        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71152        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71154        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71155        0219 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71163        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-71164        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71167        0506 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-71168        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

21-71169        0525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-71173        0556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-71187        0656:04 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-71273        1352:33 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 40 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-71279        1409:03 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-71287        1445 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT - NORTH ST 

 

21-71300        1613 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-71328        1731:31 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71342        1849:54 911 CALL No Action Required   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71380        2231:51 VANDALISM Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/23/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-71400        0007:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-71404        0029:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-71405        0051:17 BREAKING AND ENTERING Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-174-AR 

            Arrest:    SCHIPPER, JACOB EARL      

           Address:    137 OKLAHOMA ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127 

                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

                       B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR 

 

21-71413        0556 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71414        0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71415        0559 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-71417        0608 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71418        0616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71448        0940:40 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71461        1024:03 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-71475        1131:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-224-OF 

 

21-71478        1140:46 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71512        1420:33 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71537        1552 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71541        1610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 



21-71542        1622:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    171012AB 

 

21-71544        1636 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71548        1647:22 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-225-OF 

 

21-71578        1922 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-71588        2019:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71601        2125 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-71605        2137:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-71611        2200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71612        2205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71616        2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-71618        2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-71636        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/24/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-71641        0024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-71642        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71645        0031:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

21-71651        0114 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-71658        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71659        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71660        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-71661        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71662        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-71663        0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71665        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-71670        0539 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 



21-71671        0540 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71672        0544 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71674        0628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71675        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71697        0856 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71700        0932 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-71706        1001 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71720        1122:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71732        1235:19 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71745        1303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71751        1351:45 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-71758        1513:03 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71760        1535:44 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71766        1535:51 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-226-OF 

 

21-71768        1554:54 NOISE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S DRF ROD & GUN CLUB - MATHEWS RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-227-OF 

 

21-71779        1641:16 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-71780        1645 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-71781        1650 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-71784        1702 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71786        1713 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

21-71787        1714:19 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 35 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-71792        1721:21 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-71810        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71812        1838:56 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 37 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-71814        1853:24 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-228-OF 



 

21-71817        1910:30 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-71834        2100:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

21-71838        2123 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-71843        2141:35 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-71845        2153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-71850        2204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71852        2208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-71855        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-71858        2221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-71872        2344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

 

 


